GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:706
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2015
Custom Posts

Dubey Shri Satish Chandra

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of custom posts set up along India and Nepal Borders;

(b) whether the Government proposes to set up a custom posts at Balmiki Nagar in West Champaran district of Bihar along the Nepal
Border; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be setup?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRIJAYANT SINHA)

(@) The list of Land Customs Stations notified along the India-Nepal border is at Annexure-I.
(b) No.

(c) Not applicable

Annexure-|

List of notified Land Customs Stations along

India-Nepal Border

S.No. Name of Custom Post
(Land Customs Stations)
. Raxaul

. Jogbani

. Jayanagar

. Bhitamore

. Bairgania

. Sonabarsa

. Bhimnagar

. Kunauli

. Laukaha

10. Galgalia

11. Pipraun

12. Sonauli

13. Thoothibari

14. Barhni

15. Khunwa

16. Jarwa

17. Nepalganj Road
18. Gauriphanta

19. Tikonia

20. Katarniyaghat
21. Banbasa

22. Dharchula

23. Jhulaghat

24. Panitanki

25. Sukhia Pokhari

O©COoO~NOOOOPR,WN-



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  FINANCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

